

ú

T.P.(C) No. 368 OF 2003  
ITEM No.32

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.368 of 2003

INDU MALHOTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AVTAR KRISHAN MALHOTRA

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

With  
T.P. (C) No. 377 of 2003  
(With appln. for stay)

Date : 21/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)  
in TP 368/2003:Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.(SCLSC)

in TP 377/2003:Mr. Ch. Duli Chand Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana, Adv.  
Ms. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 368 of 2003:

Let a rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

T.P. (C) No. 377 OF 2003:

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master

Signed order in T.P.(C) No. 377/2003 is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRFANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 377 OF 2003

Indu Malhotra... Petitioner (s)

Versus

Avtar Krishan Malhotra... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI.

.....J.  
(S.B. Sinha)

New Delhi,  
November 21, 2003.

